W ERsOD
HTF750-HANDLE

il RATBIERASE |




Model Ref no
PARTS LIST-HANDLE ‘
HTF750 TEBF075391B
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY |UNITH NOTE
1 |TE2-1007010 REAR HANDLE L 1
2 |TE2-1007020 REAR HANDLE R 1
3 {TE2-1007030 THROTTLE LEVER 1
4 |TE2-1007040 SAFTY LEVER 1
5 |TE2-1007050 LOCK LEVEER 1
6 |TE2-1007070 STOPPER 1
7 {TE2-1007080 ROD 1
8 {G014-222004 SWITCH-A 1
9 {G010-000350 THROTTLE CABLE 1
10 |TEZ2-1008010 SPACER 1
11 {G003-000030 SPRING 1.0 14 1
12 1G003-000040 SPRING 0.9 8.4 1
13 |AQ02-050004 SPRING 1
14 [K110-401802 SCREW 4.0x16 5
15 |TE2-5002010 FRAME L 1
16 [TE2-5003010 FRAME R 1
17 [K232-060080 SPACER 2
18 {K164-060000 U-NUT M6 2
19 |G052-000990 LINE SEAL 2
20 TEZ2-3003010 FRONT HANDLE 1
21 {TE2-3003020 PROTECTOR 1
22 {K113-401602 SCREW 4.0%16 2
23 1K232-060250 SPACER 2
24 [K110-401602 SCREW 4.0x16 3
25 |K055-060420 BOLT M6x42 2
26 [TE2-5012000 DAMPER 4
27 |G002-000230 SPRING 2.6 20 20 2
28 (G002-000240 SPRING 2.6 20 31 2
29 K055-05016W BOLT M5%186 4
30 1G051-000970 LABEL 2
31 jR035-002000 BAND{V-100} 1
32 |TE1-AD58000 BRACKET 2
33 {G018-000160 WASHER 5224 20 2




HTF750-BLADE

TSRS TEE S

¥

Ad




Medel Ref no
PARTS LIST-BLADE :
B HTE780 TEBFO75391B
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY [UNIT P 3 =
1 {TE1-A041000 CRUTCH CASE 1 I
2 1KD54-050160 BOLT M5x16 4
3 {TE5-A005000 CRANK CASE UPPER 1
4 1136141 PRUM 1
5 |TE1-AD42000 PINION GEAR R 1
6 {TE1-A045000 SLIDE PLATE 2
7 [K354-060010 BEARING UU 6001 1
8 [K353-006080 BEARING ZZ 608 3
9 |RO55-000100 GREASE NIPPLE 1
10 |KO10-030050 SCREW M3x5 4
11 | TES-A006000 CRANK CASE LOWER 1
12 [ TET-A043000 GEAR CRANK 1
13 TE1-A044000 ROD 2
14 jA286-112004 FELT 1
15 JTE1-A056000 GUIDE PLATE 1
16 [TE4-B330700 BLADE %53 O!-(ﬁ 2
17 [A287-110002 BLADE GURDE 1
18 |A325-103004 SHAKE STOPPER 1
19 |K283-026000 SNAP RING STW26 1
20 |K054-050160 BOLT M5x16 3]
21 {AD040-002009 SCREW L=19 BS2E8 L. 4
22 1G040-005000 SCREW =26 RQ -§4¢4 it 1
23 |K164-060000 U-NUT M6 5
24 1008-250 WASHER _%@ R i 5
25 [KO55-05016W BOLT Mb5x16 1
26 |K010-050100 SCREW M5x10 2
27 [K151-050000 NUT M5 2
28 G028-2(7354 BLADE COVER 1
29 |{TE1-AD59000 BRACKET 1




